

## AGENDA REQUEST FORM THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

Edic Sonco		May 17 201	16 10:15 AM Dame	den Cale ed Dead 84 edit	Special Order Request
	MEETING DATE	Way 17 20	10 10.15AM - Regu	llar School Board Meeting	Yes No
TEM No.:	AGENDA ITEM	CONSENT	ITEMS		Time
E-2.	CATEGORY	E. OFFICE	OF STRATEGY &	OPERATIONS	
TTLE:	DEPARTMENT	Procureme	nt & Warehousing	Services	Open Agenda O Yes O No
rst Amendment to	Agreement - 13-027-1V S	Student Psychial	tric Services		
EQUESTED A	CTION:				
pprove the First Ar Iser Department: E Susiness Enterprise	xceptional Student Educa	or the above Re	equest for Proposal (RF rt Services; Award Amo	P) - 13-027-1V. Contract Term: July unt: \$1,250,000; Vendor Awarded:	/ 1, 2016, through June 30, 2017, 1 Year; Nyrma Ortiz, PA MD; Minority/Women
SUMMARY EXF	PLANATION AND BA	ACKGROUN	ID:		
nal renewal for this dentified in their Ind http://www.broward. This First Amendme	contract. This RFP provi lividual Educational Plan. k12.fl.us/supply/agenda/1	ides student psy A copy of the R I3-027-1V-Stude n reviewed and	ychiatric services to stud IFP documents are avai ent-Psychiatric-Servic.p approved as to form an	dents that are emotional/behavioral	nent for this RFP and is the second and disabled as part of a therapeutic program General Counsel.
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ction ( )	Goal 2: Continuou	s Improvement Gos	A 3: Effective Communication
O Goal 1:	High Quality Instru	ction 💿 (	Goal 2: Continuou	ıs Improvement 🦳 Goa	ll 3: Effective Communication
Goal 1:  FINANCIAL IMI  There is no addition	High Quality Instru PACT:  al financial impact to the	District. The fur	nding source will come t		Education Act grant. The financial impac
FINANCIAL IMI There is no addition epresents an estim	High Quality Instru PACT:  al financial impact to the lated contract value; howe	District. The fur	nding source will come t	from the Individuals with Disabilities	Education Act grant. The financial impac
Goal 1: FINANCIAL IMI There is no addition epresents an estime EXHIBITS: (List (1) Continuation 23-15 RSBM E-2	High Quality Instru PACT:  al financial impact to the lated contract value; howeled  st)  of Summary Explanation	District. The fur ever, the amoun on and Backgr	nding source will come to at authorized will not exc round (2) Executive S EE-1 (6) Approved F	from the Individuals with Disabilities ceed the estimated contract award a seed the estimated contract award a seed the estimated contract award a seed the estimated contract award as seed the estimated contract award as seed the seed the estimated contract award as seed to be estimated as seed to be estimat	Education Act grant. The financial impac
Goal 1:  INANCIAL IMI here is no addition expresents an estimation EXHIBITS: (List 1) Continuation 23-15 RSBM E-2 Vendor Renewal	High Quality Instru PACT:  In al financial impact to the lated contract value; howeled to the lated contract value; howele	District. The fur ever, the amoun on and Backgr	nding source will come for authorized will not except the second (2) Executive SEE-1 (6) Approved For Supplier Evaluation-	from the Individuals with Disabilities ceed the estimated contract award a seed the estimated contract award a seed the estimated contract award a seed the estimated contract award as seed the estimated contract award as seed the seed the estimated contract award as seed to be estimated as seed to be estimat	Education Act grant. The financial imparamount.  to Agreement (4) Approved ARF 6-
Goal 1:  *INANCIAL IMI here is no addition expresents an estimate  EXHIBITS: (List (1) Continuation 23-15 RSBM E-2 Vendor Renewal	High Quality Instru PACT:  In al financial impact to the lated contract value; howeled to the lated contract value; howele	District. The fur ever, the amoun on and Backgr 19-12 RSBM I ticipation (10)	nding source will come for authorized will not except the second (2) Executive SEE-1 (6) Approved For Supplier Evaluation-	from the Individuals with Disabilities ceed the estimated contract award a seed the estimated contract award as seed the	Education Act grant. The financial impactament.  to Agreement (4) Approved ARF 6-
O Goal 1:  INANCIAL IMI  mere is no addition represents an estimation  EXHIBITS: (List 1) Continuation 13-15 RSBM E-2  /endor Renewal	High Quality Instru PACT:  In al financial impact to the lated contract value; howeled to the lated contract value; howele	District. The fur ever, the amoun on and Backgr 19-12 RSBM I ticipation (10)	round (2) Executive SEE-1 (6) Approved F Supplier Evaluation-	from the Individuals with Disabilities ceed the estimated contract award a seed the estimated contract award as seed to see the estimated contract award as seed the estimated contract award as seed to see the estimated contract aw	Education Act grant. The financial impact amount.  to Agreement (4) Approved ARF 6- ') Financial Analysis Worksheet (8)
Goal 1:  INANCIAL IMI here is no addition epresents an estim  EXHIBITS: (List 1) Continuation 23-15 RSBM E-2 Vendor Renewal  BOARD ACTIO	High Quality Instru PACT:  In al financial impact to the lated contract value; howeled to the lated contract value; howele	District. The fur ever, the amoun on and Backgr 19-12 RSBM I ticipation (10)	round (2) Executive s EE-1 (6) Approved F SOURCE OF ADDI Name: Sonja Clay	from the Individuals with Disabilities beed the estimated contract award a Summary (3) First Amendment Post Approval Memo 4-23-13 (7.3	Education Act grant. The financial impactamount.  to Agreement (4) Approved ARF 6- ) Financial Analysis Worksheet (8)  Phone: 754-321-3400
Goal 1:  INANCIAL IMI here is no addition epresents an estim  EXHIBITS: (List 1) Continuation 23-15 RSBM E-2 Vendor Renewal  BOARD ACTIO (For Official Sci THE SCHOO Senior Leader	High Quality Instru PACT:  In al financial impact to the lated contract value; howeled to the lated contract value; howele	District. The fur ever, the amoun on and Backgr 19-12 RSBM I ticipation (10)	round (2) Executive SEE-1 (6) Approved F SOURCE OF ADDI Name: Sonja Clay Name: Mary Coke	from the Individuals with Disabilities beed the estimated contract award a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract a	Education Act grant. The financial impactamount.  to Agreement (4) Approved ARF 6- ) Financial Analysis Worksheet (8)  Phone: 754-321-3400
Goal 1:  INANCIAL IMI here is no addition expresents an estim  EXHIBITS: (List 1) Continuation 23-15 RSBM E-2 /endor Renewal  BOARD ACTIO  (For Official Sci THE SCHOOL  EMALE ACTION  THE SCHOOL  Maurice L. Wo	High Quality Instru PACT:  In al financial impact to the lated contract value; howeled to the lated contract value; howele	District. The fur ever, the amount on and Backgr 19-12 RSBM ( ticipation (10)	round (2) Executive SEE-1 (6) Approved F SOURCE OF ADDI Name: Sonja Clay Name: Mary Coke	From the Individuals with Disabilities beed the estimated contract award a seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as	Education Act grant. The financial imparamount.  to Agreement (4) Approved ARF 6- ) Financial Analysis Worksheet (8)  Phone: 754-321-3400
Goal 1:  FINANCIAL IMI There is no addition represents an estimate extension of the continuation of the co	High Quality Instru PACT:  I al financial impact to the lated contract value; howeled	District. The fur ever, the amount on and Backgr 19-12 RSBM I ticipation (10)	round (2) Executive SEE-1 (6) Approved F SOURCE OF ADDI Name: Sonja Clay Name: Mary Coke	from the Individuals with Disabilities beed the estimated contract award a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract award as a seed to seed the estimated contract a	Education Act grant. The financial impactamount.  to Agreement (4) Approved ARF 6- ) Financial Analysis Worksheet (8)  Phone: 754-321-3400

Electronic Signature
Form #4189 Revised 04/16
RWR/ MLW/MCC/SC:cvh

First Amendment to Agreement 13-027-1V – Student Psychiatric Services May 17, 2016 Page 2

## CONTINUATION OF SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND

The spending authorization under 13-027N was awarded for \$1,250,000 on September 19, 2012, EE-1. To date, this contract has issued purchase orders in the amount of \$633,821. The average monthly spending under this contract is less than \$15,000 per month, which provides an estimated financial spend of approximately \$180,000. The remaining unused balance will be reallocated to other ESE services, for example, speech therapy and occupational and physical therapy services.

It is recommended that the award amount be reduced from \$1,250,000 to \$883,821 due to the reduced spending on this contract. It is requested that at least \$250,000 spending authorization remain on this contract to cover the services for fiscal year 2016-17 and will include any additional therapy services that may be needed for the fiscal year.

Award amount:	\$1,250,000
Spent to date:	\$ 633,821
Remaining \$\$ on Contract:	\$ 616,179
Remaining \$\$ on Contract:	\$ 616,179
Need for FY 2016-2017	\$ 250,000
Unused balance	\$ 366,179
Award amount:	\$1,250,000
Unused balance:	\$ 366,179
Recommended Award Amount Balance:	\$ 883,821
Recommended Award Amount Balance:	\$ 883,821
Spent to date:	\$ 633,821
Requested for FY 2016-2017	\$ 250,000